Ifan applicant fails at any stage of such verification of details, his/her candidature will be cancelled. 
19. Residing in the hostel is mandatory for all admitted candidate. 

N.B.- Classes will be started after admission 
Your admission is strictly on the basis of verification of your all testimonials. During admission prescribed fees of 

Rs. 7700/ (Rupees seven thousand seven hundred only) will have to be submitted by the provisionally selected candidates. 
Hostel fees will have to be submitted sepurately at DIET, Puschim Medinipur (Jhargram), 24 Campus at Ramgarh. 

Sr. Lecturer-in-Charge 
DIET, Jhargram 

Sr.Lecturer-in-charge